To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark ther 1. Name of conveying parties: C. Don Bateman, Steven C. Johnson, Scott Gremmert Yasuo Ishihara Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office Name: Please record the attached original documents or copy reof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Honeywell International Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962 Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N ey Docket No.: 543-99-008 the execution date of the application is:	
ther 1. Name of conveying parties: C. Don Bateman, Steven C. Johnson, Scott Gremmert Yasuo Ishihara Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	reof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Honeywell International Inc. Internal Address: 9 P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962 Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes X Ney Docket No.: 543-99-008	
C. Don Bateman, Steven C. Johnson, Scott Gremmert Yasuo Ishihara Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Attorne	Name: Honeywell International Inc. Internal Address: 9 P.O. Box 2245 9 Morristown, New Jersey 07962 9 Street Address: 9 101 Columbia Road 9 City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes X Ney Docket No.: 543-99-008	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/496,298 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Jeanne C. Suchodolski Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc. P.O. Box 2245 Morristown, New Jersey 07962	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ✓ ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road City: Morristown State: NJ Zip: 07962	 Deposit account number: 01-1125 (Attach two duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
2/2000 DNGUYEN 00000307 0:1125 09496298 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	Signature Date t, attachments, and document: 3 required cover sheet information to:	

PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0754

			Page 2 of 3		
STATE OF	WASHINGTON	-) -) sg :			
COUNTY OF	KING) ss.:)			
	On this _// 4/h day of	May, 20 <u>CC</u> before me person C. Don Bateman	ally appeared		
to me known ar	d known to me to be the individua	described in and who executed the foreg	oing instrument,		
and he	acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.			
[SEAL]		Deborah C. Dedepolie My commission expires: 10/29/03	Notary Public		
STATE OF	WASHINGTON)			
) ss.:			
COUNTY OF	KING	_) _ 0.1			
	On this day of	<u>May</u> , 20 <u>OC</u> before me person Steven C. Johnson	ally appeared		
to me known ar	nd known to me to be the individua	al described in and who executed the foreg	oing instrument,		
and he	Acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.			
[SEAL]		Deborah C. Pederslis My commission expires 10/29/03	Notary Public		
STATE OF	WASHINGTON	_)			
COUNTY OF	KING) ss.:			
COUNTEOF	1 i Ul	$M_{\alpha i}$, 20 ()() before me person	ally appeared		
	On this <u> </u>	<u>Scott</u> Gremmert , 20 <u>OO</u> before me person	any appeared		
to me known ar	to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,				
and he	Acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.			
[SEAL]		Deborah C. Rederslie			
a analah di An		My commission expires: $10/29/03$	Notary Public		
STATE OF	WASHINGTON)			
) ss.:			
COUNTY OF	KING		alle annearad		
	On this <u> </u>	Nay, 20 00 before me person Yasuo Ishihara	any appeared		
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,					
and he	Acknowledged to me that	he executed the same.			
[SEAL]		Deborah C. Rederslie) 		
		My Commission Expires $10/29/03$	Notary Public		
en		s, ing	hal		
Stev	_	vention: Apparatus, Methods, Computer Program oducts For Generatir A Runway Field Clearance Floor Clearance Floor 543-99-008 543-99-008	Jeanne C. Suchodolski Honeywell International Inc. P.O. Box 2245 New Jersey 07962		
men ian; cott	ert; Yasuo TO Honeywell	on: tratus, Meth aputer Progr tts For Gene Runway Fie earance Flo earance Flo 543-99-008	nne C. Suchodo sywell Internati Inc. P.O. Box 2245 ew Jersey 0796		
Assignment Assignment Bateman; S nson; Scott	r; Ya TC	nters, thus, thus, thus, thus, thus, the second sec	C. Su ell Int Inc. Jersey		
Ass n Bé msoi	neri Ho	ntion: pparatus, Methoo omputer Progran ducts For Genera A Runway Field Clearance Floor Clearance Floor 543-99-008 543-99-008	anne C. Suchodols neywell Internatio Inc. P.O. Box 2245 New Jersey 07962		
Assignment C. Don Bateman; Steven C. Johnson; Scott	Gremmert; Yasuo Ishihara TO Honeywel	Invention: Apparatus, Methods, Computer Program Products For Generating A Runway Field Clearance Floor Glearance Floor Honeywell File : 543-99-008	Jea Hon		
	D Is				

PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 05/15/2000